|--|--|

Docket No.	130234	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Venkatesan Manivannan Alok M. Srivastava Holly Ann Comanzo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jan 13, 2004 Jan 16, 2004 Jan 16, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new app Jan 13, 2004 Jan 16, 2004 Jan 16, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
	THIS SPACE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Signature Tanuary 20, 200 4 of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion atents and Trademarks 0231

01 FC:8021

		Docket Number		
ASSIGNMENT		130234		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consi	deration, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)		
VENKATESAN MANIVANNAN °				
ALOK MANI SRIVASTAVA				
HOLLY ANN COMANZO O				
0	f			
0	f			
0				
0				
0				
0	•			
0				
0	f			
0	f			
0	f			
0				
0	f			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora	tion, its successors	and assigns the entire right, title and		
interest in and to the improvements in:				
PHOSPHORS CONTAINING BORON AND RARE-EARTH INCORPORATING THE SAME	METALS, AND LIC	GHT SOURCES		
INCORPORATING THE SAME				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta	tes patent			
executed concurrently herewith, or	·			
U.S. Serial No.:, filed				
, med				
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any				
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resu authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents.				
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a				
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any				
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its				
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper p				
. 1 . 1 .	1. 81			
01/13/2004	V. Man	y amount		
Date	ENKATESAN MA	NIVANNAN		
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady)				
71. /2/14 Tax Carl	00 (21)			
This 13-h day of January	, 20 <u>2-4,</u> be	efore me personally came the		
above-namedVENKATESAN MANIVANNAN to me personally known as the individual who				
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own				
free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK	4/-7/1	$0 \rightarrow 0$		
Seal RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 0 0	Marticon	tary Public)		
TOWNSON EXCHANGE WAT 18, 20 CW	(1401	ary i ubitoj		

Docket Number ASSIGNMENT 130234 Alok Mani Srivastana CL/16/2004 ALOK MANI SRIVASTAVA State of New York _____) SS: County of Schenectady) This 19-14 day of Sanuary , 20-9, before me personally came ALOK MANI SRIVASTAVA to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. PATRILESA BLEGGIGLIO DE LO COURT DONTE OF NEW YORK PESIDERS IN SUREMECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 15, 20 U.C. Seal State of New York SS: County of Schenectady ____) This 14th day of January , 2004, before me personally came HOLLY ANN COMANZO ___ to me personally known as the the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO Kirthern B. Lowerelie (Notary Public) NOTABY PUBLIC IN THE SHATE OF NEW YORK RESIDENCE OF COUNTY MY COMPRESSION EXPERSES MAY 10: 30 LEVE Seal Date State of _______ SS: County of _____) This ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally came

Page 2 of 2

individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

PATENT REEL: 014930 FRAME: 0956

___ to me personally known as the

(Notary Public)

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

the above-named __

Seal